and other incidental charges), 
investments, rent, reimbursement of 
expenses, purchase/sale of properties 
and assets and goods and availing and 
rendering of services

Mr. Harish Mehta and 
Mrs. Prachi Mehta.

M/s. Onward 
Network 
Technologies 
Private Limited

` 750,000,000
(Rupees Seventy 

Five Crore only)

2 Loans and advances (including interest 
and other incidental charges), 
investments, rent, reimbursement of 
expenses, purchase/sale of properties, 
goods, and assets and availing and 
rendering of services

Mr. Harish Mehta, 
Mrs. Prachi Mehta, 
Mr. Arun Meghani, 
Mr. Pradip Dubhashi and 
Mr. Nandkumar Pradhan.

M/s. Onward 
eServices 
Limited

` 750,000,000
(Rupees Seventy 

Five Crore only)

3 Loans and advances (including interest 
and other incidental charges), 
investments, rent, reimbursement of 
expenses, purchase/sale of properties, 
goods, and assets and availing and 
rendering of services

Mr. Harish Mehta. M/s. Onward 
Technologies, 
Inc. (USA)

` 3,500,000,000
(Rupees Three 

Hundred and 
Fifty Crore only)

4 Loans and advances (including interest 
and other incidental charges), 
investments, rent, reimbursement of 
expenses, purchase/sale of properties, 
goods, and assets and availing and 
rendering of services

Mr. Harish Mehta. M/s. Onward 
Technologies

[...]

3 Loans and advances (including interest 
and other incidental charges), 
investments, rent, reimbursement of 
expenses, purchase/sale of properties, 
goods, and assets and availing and 
rendering of services

Mr. Harish Mehta. M/s. Onward 
Technologies, 
Inc. (USA)

` 3,500,000,000
(Rupees Three 

Hundred and 
Fifty Crore only)

4 Loans and advances (including interest 
and other incidental charges), 
investments, rent, reimbursement of 
expenses, purchase/sale of properties, 
goods, and assets and availing and 
rendering of services

Mr. Harish Mehta. M/s. Onward 
Technologies